192

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 



Doc#: 1011126440 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/21/2010 02:10 PM Pg: 1 of 4

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

COVER PAGE
This Page Is Being Added To Allow For Recording Stamp

After Recording
Mail To:

Forum Title Insurance Company 33 W. Monroe Street; Suite 1150 Chicago, IL 60603 312-924-7355

Hop

1011126440D Page: 2 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Mail to:
MICHELLE E. PIETRUSZKA
8707 45TH PLACE
LYONS, IL 60534

Grantees Address and
Send subsequent
tax bills to:
MICHELLE E. PIETRUSZKA
8707 45TH PLACE
LYONS, IL 60534

CHANCING THE BUYER WITHOUT SELLER'S WRITTEN CONSENT IS VOID

THIS INDENTURE, made this 5th day of April, 2010, between DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT RELATING TO IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP., MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFY.CATES, SERIES 2007-2, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILLINOIS, party of the first part, and MICHELLE E. PIETRUSZKA, a single person, individually party of the second part. WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does GRANT, SELL, CONVEY AND WARRANT unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assions, FOREVER, by, through and under Grantor only, but not otherwise, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all hereditaments and appurtenances flereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

P.I.N. (S): 18-02-310-068-0000

ADDRESS(ES): 8707 45TH PLACE, LYONS, IL 60534

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

; <del>i</del> '	0.36	d ite name
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party o	f the first part has cause	d Its name
to be signed to by its (Office)_	, and attested	
		the day
(Office) Assistant Secretary (N	ame) VERONICA CASILLAS	, one aar
and year first above written.		
-		
	OHOT COMPANY AS TRUSTER	UNDER THE
BY: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TO POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMEN	TO DELATING TO IMPAC SEC	CURED ASSETS
POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT	OMITETCATES SERIES 2007-2	
CORP., MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CER	CITE CALES DELLE	
	Attest \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
LAURA IN OUEZ, Assistant Secretary	VERONICA CASILLAS, Assistan	t Secretary
LAURO, III COLLE, AMERICA		
State of California )		
) SS	•	
County of Ventura )		
country of ventural		
$O_{\mathcal{F}}$	4. (1. (1. <u>92</u>	, personally
On February 24, 2010 before re,		
appeared LAURA INIGUEZ	and VERONICA CASILI	re to be the
	s of satisfactory evidence	n instrument
his/her/their authorized capace signature(s) on the instrumen behalf of which the persons act	ad executed the instrumer	nt.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE	RJURY under the laws of	the State of
California that the foregoing p	aragraph is tide and corre	ect.
Calliornia that the lordy by	<u>C</u> /	
	(Q <sub>4</sub> )	
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.	
- · ·	0.0	
$2ny_{2}$	0.	
PATRICIA J. RUBEL		
Commission # 1736456 Notary Public - California 2	( Jatainial &	
Ventura County	Januar	27-600
My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2011	Notary Public	0
· · ·	WHICH IS	
4 OOH	, 20 11 .	
My commission expires on APRIL	12	
This instrument was prepared	by Russell C. Wirbicki,	33 W. Monroe
St., Suite 1140, Chicago, IL 6	0603.	
St., Suite 1140, Chicago, 12		
	1	
	COOK COLENTY	
OF ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE	COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX	REAL ESTATE
APR.16.10 B TRANSFER TAX	APR. 16.10	I THE TER IAX
\	APR. 16. 10	000550
e) APR.16.10	N K E TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	0005500
ATE TRANSFER TAX # FP 103037	REVENUE STAMP	FP 103042
MENT OF REVENUE		1

\_ 1011126440D Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 (EXCEPT THE WEST 147 FEET THEREOF) RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 35 IN H. O. STONE AND COMPANY'S 8TH ADDITION TO LYONS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N. (S): 18-02-310-068-0000

2-310-C ADDRESS(ES): 8707 45TH PLACE, LYONS, IL 60534